Cashflows from Operating Activities

Payments to suppliers and employees (2,400)

Cashflows (used in) / provided by Operating Activities (2,400)

Cashflows from Financing Activities

Proceeds from share issues 440,000

Costs of share issues (24,000)

Cashflows (used in) / provided by Financing Activities 416,000

Net increase (decrease) in cash during the period 413,600

Cash at the beginning of the period -

Cash at the end of the period 413,600

4.4 Historical and Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the historical Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 31 May
2021 and the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 May 2021 assuming the Company
receives the Minimum Subscription under the Public Offer.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared for illustrative purposes and is
presented on a proforma basis only, and as a result it is likely that this information will differ from the
actual financial information for the Company as at completion of the ASX listing.

45

 Notes to
Pro Forma

Audited
31 May 2021

$

Pro Forma
Adjustments

$

Pro Forma
31 May 2021

$

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents (a) 413,600 4,462,231 4,875,831

Trade and other receivables  2,400  2,400

Total Current Assets  416,000 4,462,231 4,878,231

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and Evaluation Assets  960,635 - 960,635

Total Non-Current Assets  960,635 - 960,635

Total Assets  1,376,635 4,462,231 5,838,866

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  30,635 - 30,635

Borrowings (b) 2,069 (2,069) -

Total Current Liabilities  32,704 (2,069) 30,635

Total Liabilities  32,704 (2,069) 30,635

Net Assets   1,343,931 4,464,300 5,808,231

Equity

Issued Capital (c) 1,346,002 4,640,944 5,986,946

Reserves (c) - 5,000 5,000

Accumulated Losses  (d) (2,071) (181,644) (183,715)

Total Equity  1,343,931 4,464,300 5,808,231

4.5 Description of Pro Forma Adjustments

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position has been derived from the historical Statement of
Financial Position of the Company at 31 May 2021, after reflecting the Directors’ pro forma
adjustments for the following events and transactions which are proposed to occur immediately
before or following completion of the Offers, as if they had occurred as at 31 May 2021.

46

• The issue by the Company, pursuant to this Prospectus, of 25,000,000 Shares at $0.20 each
to raise $5,000,000 (before costs).

• The issue to CPS Capital Group Pty Ltd (CPS Capital) of 5 million unlisted options in the